## 2 in 1 SMD Rework Station





- 2 in 1 SMD Soldering Rework Station
- · MCU and PID algorithm controlled temperature
- · Double-window LCD display
- High flow diaphragm pump for variety of nozzles
- Dormancy, Automatic shut-off and sleep mode
- Memory stores up to three air & temperature presets
- · Intelligent cooling system and deferred power-off function
- Built-in patent auger-type heating core
- Malfunction alert function
- Includes Rework Station, 4 Nozzles and power cord
- · Soldering & Rework station, Nozzle, Bracket and Power Cords

## **Technical Specifications**

Input Voltage	220V AC 50Hz		
Total Power	900W Max.	Air heating: 800W Max, Pump: 40W	
		Soldering Iron: 50W	
Tomporaturo Pango	Hot Air Rework Station	100°C to 500°C	
Temperature Range	Soldering Station	200°C to 480°C	
Temperature Unit	°C / °F	Convertible	
Temperature Controlling Stability	Static	±2°C	
Temperature Controlling Accuracy	Static	±10°C	
Calibration Pango	Celsius	50°C to -50°C	
Calibration Range	Fahrenheit	-58°F to 122°F	
Setting Storage (3 groups)	Hot Air Rework Station	200°C, 40% flow; 300°C, 60% flow; 400°C, 80% flow	
	Soldering Station	200°C; 300°C; 400°C	
Range of Air Volume	Hot Air Rework Station	020 - 100 level	
Dimensions (L × W × H)	245mr	245mm × 187mm × 135mm	
Weight	4.4kg		

## **Part Number Table**

Description	Part Number
2 in 1 SMD Soldering Rework Station, 900W, 220V AC, UK/EU Plug	21-10130 UK+EU

Important Notice : This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to the members of the Premier Farnell group of companies (the "Group") or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied. The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data sheet should check for themselves the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group's liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence. Terma is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell Limited 2016.

www.element14.com www.farnell.com www.newark.com www.cpc.co.uk

